Contact: Danielle Orsino

Water & Wall Group

646-343-9672

danielle@waterandwallgroup.com



Resolute Investment Managers Launches New Affiliate Company; Hires Morley Campbell as Portfolio Manager

Campbell to Run Value Equity Strategies at Continuous Capital

IRVING, Texas, May 14, 2018 – Resolute Investment Managers, Inc., a diversified, multi-affiliate asset management platform with more than 40 affiliated and independent relationships, today announced the launch of Continuous Capital, LLC, an affiliate company, specializing in value equity strategies. Simultaneously, Resolute announced the hire of Morley Campbell as President and Chief Investment Officer to manage the new firm's client portfolios. Initially, Continuous Capital will focus on an emerging market equity strategy with other investment strategies to be launched over time.

"Morley is a superb portfolio manager with proven experience running domestic, international and emerging market equity strategies," said Gene Needles, Chairman and CEO of Resolute Investment Managers. "We are very fortunate to have Morley lead our newest affiliate."

Mr. Campbell brings more than 15 years of experience to Resolute. He joins the firm from Allianz Global Investors, where he previously served as a managing director and portfolio manager on a team overseeing more than \$3 billion in client assets. Prior to Allianz, he served in the investment banking group at Lazard. Mr. Campbell graduated *summa cum laude* from the University of Texas, earning a bachelor's degree in business administration, and received an MBA from Harvard Business School. He is a CFA® charterholder.

Resolute was advised by Colchester Partners and Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP.

Resolute Investment Managers Enlists.../2

For more information, visit <u>resolutemanagers.com</u>.

About Resolute Investment Managers

Resolute Investment Managers is a diversified, multi-affiliate asset management platform with affiliated and independent relationships with more than 40 best-in-class investment managers. Driven by future value creation, Resolute offers a unique platform that delivers strategic benefits through a full suite of distribution, operational and administrative services that may be leveraged by our affiliates. With roots as an unaffiliated sub-advised mutual fund sponsor, the majority of Resolute's partnerships are with asset managers who invest and operate with full autonomy and independence. As of March 31, 2018, Resolute's affiliated companies had \$67.9 billion in assets under management.

CFA® is a registered trademark owned by CFA Institute.